IZ-TF2Z231EN
Page 1 of 2
Instruction Manual
Intermittent control timer
IZE110-X238
The intended use of this product is to control a pulsed air supply for
ionizers.
1 Safety Instructions

Refer to the operation manual on the SMC website (URL:
7 How to Order
Refer to the operation manual or catalogue on the SMC website (URL:
8 Outline Dimensions (in mm)
Refer to the operation manual or catalogue on the SMC website (URL:
9 Error Indication
When a malfunction or an error occurs, information about the affected
part and type of error will be displayed.
Item Display Description Countermeasure
Over
current
Error 1
The valve supply load
current has exceeded
160 mA.
Turn the power off
and remove the
cause of the over
current.
Then supply the
power again.
Over
current
Error 2
The switch output
load current has
exceeded 80mA.
System
error
An internal data error
has occurred.
Turn the power off
and turn it on again.
If the failure cannot
be solved, contact
SMC.
10 Maintenance
10.1 General maintenance
 Caution
• Not following proper maintenance procedures could cause the product
to malfunction and lead to equipment damage.
• If handled improperly, compressed air can be dangerous.
• Maintenance of pneumatic systems should be performed only by
qualified personnel.
• Before performing maintenance, turn off the power supply and be sure
to cut off the supply pressure. Confirm that the air is released to
atmosphere.
• After installation and maintenance, apply operating pressure and
power to the equipment and perform appropriate functional and
leakage tests to make sure the equipment is installed correctly.
• If any electrical connections are disturbed during maintenance, ensure
they are reconnected correctly and safety checks are carried out as
required to ensure continued compliance with applicable national
regulations.
• Do not make any modification to the product.
• Do not disassemble the product, unless required by installation or
maintenance instructions.
• When removing/replacing the IZE110-X238 for maintenance adhere to
the following procedure (as illustrated).
11 Limitations of Use
11.1 Limited warranty and disclaimer/compliance requirements
Refer to Handling Precautions for SMC Products.
12 Product Disposal
This product shall not be disposed of as municipal waste. Check your
local regulations and guidelines to dispose of this product correctly, in
order to reduce the impact on human health and the environment.
13 Contacts
Refer to www.smcworld.com or www.smc.eu for your local
distributor/importer.
URL :  https:// www.smcworld.com (Global)      https:// www.smc.eu (Europe)
SMC Corporation, 4-14-1, Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0021, Japan
Specifications are subject to change without prior notice from the manufacturer.